
STANDARD Running Order 

Excellent/Master Southwestern Rottweiler Club of San Diego

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"

04  inch jump height 5

4001 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSat  Sun  

4002 Bug Miniature Schnauzer Marian DrakeSat  

4003 Lance All American Dog/Mixed Bree Dana RyanSat  Sun  

4004 Midgee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Robin LawtonSat  Sun  

4005 Sam All American Dog/Mixed Bree Mike ErlansonSat  Sun  

08  inch jump height 17

8001 Kona Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

8002 Quincy Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Jan ChamberlainSun  

8003 Rebel Brussels Griffon Michele M MorlangSat  

8004 Steele Shetland Sheepdog Gayle AndersonSat  Sun  

8005 Starshine Papillon Lee KusekSat  Sun  

8006 Jive Papillon Karen WlodarskiSat  Sun  

8007 Oliver Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kay HawthorneSat  Sun  

8008 Teddy B. Border Terrier MARTHA HOGLERSat  

8009 Zumi Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  Sun  

8010 Yodi All American Dog/Mixed Bree Gail Owashi / Jordan OwashiSat  Sun  

8012 Newton Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cathy NanzSat  Sun  

8013 Brody Shetland Sheepdog Karyn DawesSat  Sun  

8014 Hallie Papillon Anne VothSat  Sun  

8015 Ffiona Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kay HawthorneSat  Sun  

8016 Silly All American Dog/Mixed Bree Bruce DeMengeSat  Sun  

8017 Boo Weekly Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

8018 Joey Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 23

12001 Ripple Smooth Fox Terrier Debby WheelerSat  Sun  

12002 Hazel Italian Greyhound Lia RaittSat  Sun  

12003 Jubee Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna MckimSat  Sun  

12004 Burst Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSat  Sun  

12005 chevy Miniature American Shepherd Terrie RodmanSat  

12006 Dex Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Pete CovertSat  Sun  

12007 Yeti Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

12008 Polly Shetland Sheepdog Lynn MiddletonSat  Sun  

12009 Abby All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kim LovettSat  Sun  

12010 Ozzie Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Jan ChamberlainSun  

12011 Tye Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

12012 Shiela Border Collie Vickie DemengeSat  Sun  

12013 Zuri Miniature American Shepherd Carol FosterSun  

12014 Ragnar Icelandic Sheepdog Selyne AalbuSat  

12015 Dazzy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Donna MurdochSun  

12016 Nigel Shetland Sheepdog Janice StedfastSat  Sun  



12017 Bevan Shetland Sheepdog Dawn HooverSun  

12018 Heidi Australian Cattle Dog Paige RickerdSat  Sun  

12019 Argos Chinese Crested Tim CarbenSat  Sun  

12020 Roomba Staffordshire Bull Terrier Cynthia KhelifSun  

12021 Yeager Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

12022 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanSat  Sun  

12026 Olaf Boston Terrier Bruce CrookSun  

16  inch jump height 19

16001 George Nederlandse Kooikerhondje William StevensonSat  Sun  

16002 Whitney Rottweiler Vivian GiudiceSat  Sun  

16003 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenSat  Sun  

16004 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerSat  Sun  

16005 Jayce All American Dog/Mixed Bree Tannar MandakSat  Sun  

16006 Dodger All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jessica BissetSat  Sun  

16007 Maizy Miniature American Shepherd Laura BennerSat  Sun  

16008 Pixel Golden Retriever Kristen BriggsSat  Sun  

16009 Tola All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kim GotfredsonSat  

16010 Jake Brittany Nancy LedyardSat  Sun  

16011 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Sun  

16012 Tuovi Finnish Lapphund Selyne AalbuSat  Sun  

16013 Zipper All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jill LaGrangeSat  Sun  

16014 Skye Poodle Lori YoungSat  Sun  

16015 Tilly Australian Shepherd Kaye FitzpatrickSat  Sun  

16016 Jubilee Brittany Joanna HuntSat  Sun  

16017 Vixen Border Collie Jack KuvelasSat  Sun  

16018 Rayna Rottweiler Vivian GiudiceSat  Sun  

16019 Bailey Australian Shepherd Mary Anne ChelosSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 31

20001 Ginny Golden Retriever Cheryl LaudertSat  Sun  

20002 Tasha All American Dog/Mixed Bree Beverly DuncanSat  Sun  

20003 Scorch Vizsla Carol KellerSat  Sun  

20004 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSat  Sun  

20005 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Sun  

20006 Hawk All American Dog/Mixed Bree Cyndy CarltonSat  

20007 Eli Australian Shepherd Lindy PatrickSat  Sun  

20008 Luka Labrador Retriever Holly SjogrenSun  

20009 Sloan Vizsla Jamie WaltonSat  Sun  

20010 Jixer Border Collie Shirley KuvelasSat  Sun  

20011 Ripley Golden Retriever Heather McAllisterSat  Sun  

20012 Remy Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  Sun  

20013 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairSat  Sun  

20014 Birdie Golden Retriever Patty RichSat  Sun  

20015 Rambis Australian Shepherd Laura BrandonSat  Sun  

20016 Lily Golden Retriever Kristen BriggsSat  Sun  

20017 Sisu Vizsla Jamie WaltonSat  Sun  

20018 Max All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patricia NanceSat  Sun  



20019 Baker Golden Retriever Andrea EssigSat  Sun  

20020 Mohegan Golden Retriever Lisa UhrhammerSat  Sun  

20021 Rumor Vizsla Debby WheelerSat  Sun  

20022 Finch Golden Retriever Sarah BallSat  Sun  

20023 Tyler All American Dog/Mixed Bree Vickie DemengeSat  Sun  

20024 Aya Vizsla Sebastian DuranSat  Sun  

20025 Quinn All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kaye FitzpatrickSat  Sun  

20026 Lewis Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Stacey SteimleSun  

20027 Gus Golden Retriever Holly SjogrenSun  

20028 McKenzie Irish Setter Valerie MahoneySat  Sun  

20029 Ailbhe Border Collie Laure GolembiewskiSun  

20030 Stella Golden Retriever Julee BlairSat  Sun  

20031 R.B.G. Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 3

24001 Choo Rhodesian Ridgeback Jennifer HakeemSat  Sun  

24003 Jetta Doberman Pinscher Nancy LedyardSat  Sun  

24004 Leroy Pointer Victoria BausoneSat  Sun  



STANDARD Running Order 

Open Southwestern Rottweiler Club of San Diego

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"

08  inch jump height 1

8019 Remi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Michelle GanotisSat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 3

12024 Hermes Miniature Pinscher Sam LeiSun  

12025 Bling Shetland Sheepdog Karyn DawesSat  Sun  

12031 Seeker Shetland Sheepdog Gayle AndersonSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 9

16020 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16021 Coco Golden Retriever Kristen BriggsSat  Sun  

16022 Clover Australian Cattle Dog Brenda StoresSun  

16024 Theo Australian Shepherd Vicki ErnenweinSat  

16025 Seven Australian Shepherd Vicki ErnenweinSun  

16026 Mila American Eskimo Dog Sondra DankbergSat  Sun  

16027 Penny Miniature American Shepherd Liz McCabeSat  Sun  

16028 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16029 Zozo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Lydia Tucker-ClarkSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 8

20032 Skye All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kaylee DeBordeSat  

20033 Kick Border Collie Beth ReganSat  Sun  

20034 Lou All American Dog/Mixed Bree Martha HoglerSun  

20035 Asher Border Collie Patricia NanceSat  Sun  

20036 Buddy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kristi MendolaSat  Sun  

20037 Pushinka Vizsla Debby WheelerSat  Sun  

20038 Cooper Border Collie Trudy MorganSat  Sun  

20039 Winnie Golden Retriever Heather McAllisterSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 2

24004 Leroy Pointer Victoria BausoneSat  Sun  

24005 Keegan All American Dog/Mixed Bree Bari BoersmaSat  Sun  



STANDARD Running Order 

Novice Southwestern Rottweiler Club of San Diego

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"

08  inch jump height 1

8020 Daphne Papillon Michelle HashimotoSun  

12  inch jump height 3

12027 Chance All American Dog/Mixed Bree Debbie BaxSun  

12028 Magic All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lisa BaldassariSun  

12031 Seeker Shetland Sheepdog Gayle AndersonSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 3

16023 Ember English Springer Spaniel April LeonettiSat  Sun  

16030 Karma English Springer Spaniel April LeonettiSat  Sun  

16031 Levi Italian Greyhound Beth McCooeySat  

20  inch jump height 4

20040 Andre English Springer Spaniel April LeonettiSat  Sun  

20041 Nellybelle Australian Shepherd Gerri Retman-OpperSat  Sun  

20042 Sonia Golden Retriever Diane WallaceSun  

20043 Jett Border Collie Kim BruceSun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order 

"P"

Excellent/Master Southwestern Rottweiler Club of San Diego

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 7
4001 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSat  Sun  

4002 Bug Miniature Schnauzer Marian DrakeSat  

4003 Lance All American Dog/Mixed Bree Dana RyanSat  Sun  

4004 Midgee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Robin LawtonSat  Sun  

4005 Sam All American Dog/Mixed Bree Mike ErlansonSat  Sun  

4006 Disco Papillon Karen WlodarskiSat  

4007 Dazzle Papillon Lee KusekSat  

08  inch jump height 18
8001 Kona Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

8002 Quincy Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Jan ChamberlainSun  

8003 Rebel Brussels Griffon Michele M MorlangSat  

8004 Steele Shetland Sheepdog Gayle AndersonSat  Sun  

8005 Starshine Papillon Lee KusekSat  Sun  

8006 Jive Papillon Karen WlodarskiSat  Sun  

8007 Oliver Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kay HawthorneSat  Sun  

8008 Teddy B. Border Terrier MARTHA HOGLERSat  

8009 Zumi Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  Sun  

8010 Yodi All American Dog/Mixed Bree Gail Owashi / Jordan OwashiSat  Sun  

8012 Newton Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cathy NanzSat  Sun  

8013 Brody Shetland Sheepdog Karyn DawesSat  Sun  

8014 Hallie Papillon Anne VothSat  Sun  

8015 Ffiona Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kay HawthorneSat  Sun  

8016 Silly All American Dog/Mixed Bree Bruce DeMengeSat  Sun  

8017 Boo Weekly Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

8018 Joey Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  Sun  

12013 Zuri Miniature American Shepherd Carol FosterSun  

12  inch jump height 23
12001 Ripple Smooth Fox Terrier Debby WheelerSat  Sun  

12002 Hazel Italian Greyhound Lia RaittSat  Sun  

12003 Jubee Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna MckimSat  Sun  

12004 Burst Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSat  Sun  

12005 chevy Miniature American Shepherd Terrie RodmanSat  

12006 Dex Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Pete CovertSat  Sun  

12007 Yeti Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

12008 Polly Shetland Sheepdog Lynn MiddletonSat  Sun  

12009 Abby All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kim LovettSat  Sun  

12010 Ozzie Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Jan ChamberlainSun  

12011 Tye Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

12012 Shiela Border Collie Vickie DemengeSat  Sun  

12014 Ragnar Icelandic Sheepdog Selyne AalbuSat  

12015 Dazzy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Donna MurdochSun  



12016 Nigel Shetland Sheepdog Janice StedfastSat  Sun  

12017 Bevan Shetland Sheepdog Dawn HooverSun  

12018 Heidi Australian Cattle Dog Paige RickerdSat  Sun  

12019 Argos Chinese Crested Tim CarbenSat  Sun  

12020 Roomba Staffordshire Bull Terrier Cynthia KhelifSun  

12021 Yeager Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

12022 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanSat  Sun  

12025 Bling Shetland Sheepdog Karyn DawesSat  Sun  

12030 Benny Parson Russell Terrier Paige RickerdSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 21
16001 George Nederlandse Kooikerhondje William StevensonSat  Sun  

16002 Whitney Rottweiler Vivian GiudiceSat  Sun  

16003 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenSat  Sun  

16004 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerSat  Sun  

16005 Jayce All American Dog/Mixed Bree Tannar MandakSat  Sun  

16006 Dodger All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jessica BissetSat  Sun  

16007 Maizy Miniature American Shepherd Laura BennerSat  Sun  

16008 Pixel Golden Retriever Kristen BriggsSat  Sun  

16009 Tola All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kim GotfredsonSat  

16010 Jake Brittany Nancy LedyardSat  Sun  

16011 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Sun  

16012 Tuovi Finnish Lapphund Selyne AalbuSat  Sun  

16013 Zipper All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jill LaGrangeSat  Sun  

16014 Skye Poodle Lori YoungSat  Sun  

16015 Tilly Australian Shepherd Kaye FitzpatrickSat  Sun  

16016 Jubilee Brittany Joanna HuntSat  Sun  

16017 Vixen Border Collie Jack KuvelasSat  Sun  

16018 Rayna Rottweiler Vivian GiudiceSat  Sun  

16019 Bailey Australian Shepherd Mary Anne ChelosSat  Sun  

16021 Coco Golden Retriever Kristen BriggsSat  Sun  

16032 Lulu Australian Cattle Dog Paige RickerdSat  

20  inch jump height 31
20001 Ginny Golden Retriever Cheryl LaudertSat  Sun  

20002 Tasha All American Dog/Mixed Bree Beverly DuncanSat  Sun  

20003 Scorch Vizsla Carol KellerSat  Sun  

20004 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSat  Sun  

20005 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Sun  

20006 Hawk All American Dog/Mixed Bree Cyndy CarltonSat  

20007 Eli Australian Shepherd Lindy PatrickSat  Sun  

20008 Luka Labrador Retriever Holly SjogrenSun  

20009 Sloan Vizsla Jamie WaltonSat  Sun  

20010 Jixer Border Collie Shirley KuvelasSat  Sun  

20011 Ripley Golden Retriever Heather McAllisterSat  Sun  

20012 Remy Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  Sun  

20013 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairSat  Sun  

20014 Birdie Golden Retriever Patty RichSat  Sun  

20015 Rambis Australian Shepherd Laura BrandonSat  Sun  



20016 Lily Golden Retriever Kristen BriggsSat  Sun  

20017 Sisu Vizsla Jamie WaltonSat  Sun  

20018 Max All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patricia NanceSat  Sun  

20019 Baker Golden Retriever Andrea EssigSat  Sun  

20020 Mohegan Golden Retriever Lisa UhrhammerSat  Sun  

20021 Rumor Vizsla Debby WheelerSat  Sun  

20022 Finch Golden Retriever Sarah BallSat  Sun  

20023 Tyler All American Dog/Mixed Bree Vickie DemengeSat  Sun  

20024 Aya Vizsla Sebastian DuranSat  Sun  

20025 Quinn All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kaye FitzpatrickSat  Sun  

20026 Lewis Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Stacey SteimleSun  

20027 Gus Golden Retriever Holly SjogrenSun  

20028 McKenzie Irish Setter Valerie MahoneySat  Sun  

20029 Ailbhe Border Collie Laure GolembiewskiSun  

20030 Stella Golden Retriever Julee BlairSat  Sun  

20031 R.B.G. Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 2
24001 Choo Rhodesian Ridgeback Jennifer HakeemSat  Sun  

24003 Jetta Doberman Pinscher Nancy LedyardSat  Sun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order 

"P"

Open Southwestern Rottweiler Club of San Diego

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

12  inch jump height 3
12024 Hermes Miniature Pinscher Sam LeiSun  

12026 Olaf Boston Terrier Bruce CrookSun  

12031 Seeker Shetland Sheepdog Gayle AndersonSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 5
16020 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16022 Clover Australian Cattle Dog Brenda StoresSun  

16025 Seven Australian Shepherd Vicki ErnenweinSat  Sun  

16027 Penny Miniature American Shepherd Liz McCabeSat  Sun  

16028 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 9
20032 Skye All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kaylee DeBordeSat  

20033 Kick Border Collie Beth ReganSat  Sun  

20034 Lou All American Dog/Mixed Bree Martha HoglerSun  

20035 Asher Border Collie Patricia NanceSat  Sun  

20037 Pushinka Vizsla Debby WheelerSat  Sun  

20038 Cooper Border Collie Trudy MorganSat  Sun  

20039 Winnie Golden Retriever Heather McAllisterSat  Sun  

20043 Jett Border Collie Kim BruceSun  

20044 Dora Poodle Amy HulinaSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 2
24004 Leroy Pointer Victoria BausoneSat  Sun  

24005 Keegan All American Dog/Mixed Bree Bari BoersmaSat  Sun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order 

"P"

Novice Southwestern Rottweiler Club of San Diego

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

08  inch jump height 2
8019 Remi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Michelle GanotisSat  Sun  

8020 Daphne Papillon Michelle HashimotoSun  

12  inch jump height 2
12027 Chance All American Dog/Mixed Bree Debbie BaxSun  

12028 Magic All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lisa BaldassariSun  

16  inch jump height 4
16023 Ember English Springer Spaniel April LeonettiSun  

16026 Mila American Eskimo Dog Sondra DankbergSat  Sun  

16029 Zozo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Lydia Tucker-ClarkSat  Sun  

16031 Levi Italian Greyhound Beth McCooeySat  

20  inch jump height 4
20036 Buddy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kristi MendolaSat  Sun  

20040 Andre English Springer Spaniel April LeonettiSat  Sun  

20041 Nellybelle Australian Shepherd Gerri Retman-OpperSat  Sun  

20042 Sonia Golden Retriever Diane WallaceSun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"Division

FAST Running Order 

Combined JHs Southwestern Rottweiler Club of San Diego

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 1
4001 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSat  Ex/Mst

08  inch jump height 4
8007 Oliver Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kay HawthorneSat  Ex/Mst

8008 Teddy B. Border Terrier MARTHA HOGLERSat  Ex/Mst

8015 Ffiona Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kay HawthorneSat  Ex/Mst

8005 Starshine Papillon Lee KusekSat  Open

12  inch jump height 8
12016 Nigel Shetland Sheepdog Janice StedfastSat  Ex/Mst

12018 Heidi Australian Cattle Dog Paige RickerdSat  Novice

12001 Ripple Smooth Fox Terrier Debby WheelerSat  Ex/Mst

12004 Burst Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSat  Ex/Mst

12008 Polly Shetland Sheepdog Lynn MiddletonSat  Ex/Mst

12009 Abby All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kim LovettSat  Ex/Mst

12022 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanSat  Ex/Mst

12029 Kenobi Brussels Griffon Michele M MorlangSat  Ex/Mst

16  inch jump height 16
16002 Whitney Rottweiler Vivian GiudiceSat  Ex/Mst

16003 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenSat  Ex/Mst

16004 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerSat  Ex/Mst

16010 Jake Brittany Nancy LedyardSat  Ex/Mst

16011 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Ex/Mst

16013 Zipper All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jill LaGrangeSat  Ex/Mst

16015 Tilly Australian Shepherd Kaye FitzpatrickSat  Ex/Mst

16016 Jubilee Brittany Joanna HuntSat  Ex/Mst

16017 Vixen Border Collie Jack KuvelasSat  Ex/Mst

16018 Rayna Rottweiler Vivian GiudiceSat  Ex/Mst

16020 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Ex/Mst

16019 Bailey Australian Shepherd Mary Anne ChelosSat  Open

16028 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Open

16023 Ember English Springer Spaniel April LeonettiSat  Novice

16029 Zozo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Lydia Tucker-ClarkSat  Novice

16031 Levi Italian Greyhound Beth McCooeySat  Novice

20  inch jump height 18
20020 Mohegan Golden Retriever Lisa UhrhammerSat  Ex/Mst

20022 Finch Golden Retriever Sarah BallSat  Ex/Mst

20028 McKenzie Irish Setter Valerie MahoneySat  Ex/Mst

20004 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSat  Ex/Mst

20005 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Ex/Mst

20007 Eli Australian Shepherd Lindy PatrickSat  Ex/Mst

20010 Jixer Border Collie Shirley KuvelasSat  Ex/Mst

20011 Ripley Golden Retriever Heather McAllisterSat  Ex/Mst



20012 Remy Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  Ex/Mst

20019 Baker Golden Retriever Andrea EssigSat  Ex/Mst

20025 Quinn All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kaye FitzpatrickSat  Ex/Mst

20031 R.B.G. Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  Ex/Mst

20002 Tasha All American Dog/Mixed Bree Beverly DuncanSat  Open

20014 Birdie Golden Retriever Patty RichSat  Open

20015 Rambis Australian Shepherd Laura BrandonSat  Open

20037 Pushinka Vizsla Debby WheelerSat  Open

20039 Winnie Golden Retriever Heather McAllisterSat  Open

20001 Ginny Golden Retriever Cheryl LaudertSat  Novice

24  inch jump height 1
24003 Jetta Doberman Pinscher Nancy LedyardSat  Ex/Mst



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

T2B Running Order 

"P"

T2B Southwestern Rottweiler Club of San Diego

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 1
4001 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSun  

08  inch jump height 2
8005 Starshine Papillon Lee KusekSun  

8015 Ffiona Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kay HawthorneSun  

12  inch jump height 6
12004 Burst Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSun  

12008 Polly Shetland Sheepdog Lynn MiddletonSun  

12009 Abby All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kim LovettSun  

12016 Nigel Shetland Sheepdog Janice StedfastSun  

12017 Bevan Shetland Sheepdog Dawn HooverSun  

12031 Seeker Shetland Sheepdog Gayle AndersonSun  

16  inch jump height 13
16002 Whitney Rottweiler Vivian GiudiceSun  

16003 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenSun  

16004 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerSun  

16007 Maizy Miniature American Shepherd Laura BennerSun  

16011 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSun  

16015 Tilly Australian Shepherd Kaye FitzpatrickSun  

16016 Jubilee Brittany Joanna HuntSun  

16017 Vixen Border Collie Jack KuvelasSun  

16018 Rayna Rottweiler Vivian GiudiceSun  

16019 Bailey Australian Shepherd Mary Anne ChelosSun  

16020 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsSun  

16028 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsSun  

16029 Zozo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Lydia Tucker-ClarkSun  

20  inch jump height 20
20001 Ginny Golden Retriever Cheryl LaudertSun  

20003 Scorch Vizsla Carol KellerSun  

20004 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattSun  

20005 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSun  

20007 Eli Australian Shepherd Lindy PatrickSun  

20010 Jixer Border Collie Shirley KuvelasSun  

20011 Ripley Golden Retriever Heather McAllisterSun  

20012 Remy Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSun  

20014 Birdie Golden Retriever Patty RichSun  

20015 Rambis Australian Shepherd Laura BrandonSun  

20019 Baker Golden Retriever Andrea EssigSun  

20020 Mohegan Golden Retriever Lisa UhrhammerSun  

20022 Finch Golden Retriever Sarah BallSun  

20025 Quinn All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kaye FitzpatrickSun  

20027 Gus Golden Retriever Holly SjogrenSun  



20028 McKenzie Irish Setter Valerie MahoneySun  

20029 Ailbhe Border Collie Laure GolembiewskiSun  

20031 R.B.G. Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSun  

20037 Pushinka Vizsla Debby WheelerSun  

20039 Winnie Golden Retriever Heather McAllisterSun  




